that are rejected by the next business day following rejection. 

Business Days. Our business days are Monday through Friday excluding federal holidays.  

Maximum Deposit Per Day, Timing. The maximum amount you may deposit by Remote 

Deposit Capture per day per account is $2,500 (two-thousand five-hundred dollars of the United 

States of America) unless we, at our sole and absolute discretion, set a higher amount. Deposits 

made by Remote Deposit Capture before 2:30 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada) on a 

business day will be credited on the same business day.